

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1485/2015

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DANPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the Order dated 23.7.2015 of this Court. In case the steps are seen to have been taken in that event notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar