

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1485/2015

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DANPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 23.07.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 3 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB