

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1485/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012
in CRLA No. 1641/2000 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars of respondent no.3 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed in respect of respondent no.3 without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER