

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1485 OF
2015

STATE OF M.P. . . . PETITIONER
VERSUS
DANPAT & ORS. . . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No.2. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3. To complete the service, the matter above-mentioned was placed before the Court of Registrar on 23rd July, 2015, when the Court directed to issue a notice through District Court. As per service report received from District Court, Respondent No.1 has been served.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition in respect of respondent No.3 has been dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers' order dated 19th February, 2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR