

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1485/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012
in CRLA No. 1641/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s)
disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER